
Contact Information for  

Connecticut DEEP Approved  

Covered Electronic Recyclers (“CERs”) 
 

The companies listed below have been approved as CERs in Connecticut in accordance with §22a-638-1(b) 

of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies. These CERs are authorized to collect Covered Electronic 

Devices (“CEDs”) generated by Connecticut households and bill manufacturers for eligible costs for 

transporting and recycling or separating CEDs under the Statewide Electronic Recycling Program [§22a-

631 of Connecticut General Statutes].  
 

 

Recyclers Address Primary Contact Secondary Contact 

ECOvanta, LLC 

2209 South 58th Street, 

Philadelphia, PA 

19143 

 

Gordon Burgoyne 

(973) 610-6824 

gburgoyne@covanta.com 

 

 

Ron Duerr 

(267) 303-5687 

rduerr@covanta.com 

 

Electronic Recyclers 

International – Mass., 

Inc. 

89 R Cross Street 

 Holliston, MA 01746 

David Hirschler 

(212) 796-3211 

david.hirschler@eridirect.com 
 

Amy Strunk 

(614) 400-1983 

amy.strunk@eridirect.com 
 

Newtech Recycling 

Inc. 

600A Apgar Drive, 

Somerset, NJ 08873 

 

James Entwistle 

(732) 564-3110 

jim@newtechrecycling.com 

 

 

Joel Ihnotic 

(607) 279-5469 

joeli@newtechrecycling.com 

 

Take 2 Inc.  

122 Avenue of 

Industry, Waterbury, 

CT 06705 

Mick Schum 

(203) 286-5757 ext 101 

Mick@take2recycle.com 

 

Camila Sosa 

(203) 286-5757 ext 104 

camila@take2recycle.com 

 

Note: Effective July 1, 2024, list of companies approved as CERs until June 30, 2025. 

 

 LAST UPDATE 6/24/2024 
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